
Net² 
Received

289
331,066

4,105
37

3,817
310,742

4,547
286
316
29

233
274

8,442
507
272

4,415
11,790

235
0

32,096
38,385

375
145,728
101,788

292
-217

55,175
270

40,977
1,096,271

1,096,271

Total 
PRNs/PERNs 

Issued

National Packaging Waste Database

Summary of Recovery and Recycling

Table 1 - Recovery and Recycling Carried Out In 2008 Quarter 1

Waste Accepted 
for UK 

Reprocessing

Waste Exported 
for Overseas 

Reprocessing

Total Waste 
Accepted or 

Exported

Paper/board 339,025 446,489 785,514 205,403
Paper Composting 289 0
Glass 310,742 68,259

5,685 4,692

289 0
379,001 137,940
10,378 299

Steel 57,757 28,944 86,701 8,196
Aluminium

Plastic 38,760 82,096
Wood Composting 292 0

247,516 0

120,857 25,203
292 0

247,516 57,516
TOTAL RECYCLING 1,000,066 630,480 1,630,548 434,557
Wood

EfW 96,205 0
96,205 0

96,205 32,285
96,205 32,285

TOTAL RECOVERY (INC RECYCLING) 1,096,271 630,480 1,726,753 466,842
TOTAL RECOVERY

Table 2 - Waste Accepted/Exported by Agreed Protocols

Gross¹ 
Received

Gross¹ 
Exported

Gross¹ Total Net² 
Exported

Net² 
Total

Paper Composting 100% Packaging 289 0 289 0 289
Paper/board 100% Packaging 331,066 426,099 757,166 426,101 757,167

Sorted Mixed Paper/Board 32,838 108,089 140,927 13,511 17,616
Unsorted Mixed Paper/Board (unusable 
materials removed)

294 866 1,160 108 145
Other (Agreed with local agency office) 286,952 38,627 325,579 6,769 10,586

Glass 100% Packaging 310,743 68,259 379,002 68,259 379,001
Aluminium 100% Packaging 4,547 3,955 8,502 3,955 8,502

Old Rolled 2,104 2,152 4,256 293 579
Mixed Aluminium Alloy Cuttings 3,394 879 4,273 82 397
New Pure Aluminium 465 93 558 6 35
New Scrap of Old Aluminium Alloy 2,593 0 2,593 0 233
Other (Agreed with local agency office) 1,742 5,575 7,317 357 631

Steel 100% Packaging 8,442 1,890 10,332 1,890 10,332
1+2 Mixed 92,245 440,655 532,900 2,424 2,931
2 24,709 0 24,709 0 272
Fragmentised 93,930 424,569 518,499 19,955 24,369
4C 111,227 31,605 142,833 3,350 15,140
4E 4,692 0 4,692 0 235
8B 0 12,505 12,505 1,326 1,326
Other (Agreed with local agency office) 36,471 0 36,471 0 32,096

Plastic 100% Packaging 38,385 82,096 120,481 82,096 120,481
Other (Agreed with local agency office) 393 0 393 0 375

Wood 100% Packaging 145,728 0 145,728 0 145,728
Other (Agreed with local agency office) 166,252 0 166,252 0 101,788

Wood Composting 100% Packaging 292 0 292 0 292
EfW 100% Packaging -217 0 -217 0 -217

Municipal Waste 290,397 0 290,397 0 55,175
Clinical Waste 4,507 0 4,507 0 270
Other (Agreed with local agency office) 171,137 0 171,137 0 40,977

Total Paper 2,165,617 1,647,914 3,813,533 630,482 1,726,751

1,726,7513,813,533 630,4822,165,617 1,647,914

² figures in the Net columns represent the tonnage of total packaging waste received by UK reprocessors or exporters based on the 
appropriate protocol, where applicable.

Table 3 - Reprocessors/Exporters Still To Report Quarterly Data

¹ figures in the Gross columns represent the tonnages of total waste received by UK reprocessors or exporters including the packaging 
waste element.

 Report Date:   08/04/2009 12:23:20  Report Date:   08/04/2009 12:23:20 


	RRSummary

