## **National Packaging Waste Database**

**Summary of Recovery and Recycling** 

Table 1 - Recovery and Recycling Carried Out In 2008 Quarter 1

	Waste Accepted for UK Reprocessing	Waste Exported for Overseas Reprocessing	Total Waste Accepted or Exported	Total PRNs/PERNs Issued
Paper/board	339,025	446,489	785,514	205,403
Paper Composting	289	0	289	0
Glass	310,742	68,259	379,001	137,940
Aluminium	5,685	4,692	10,378	299
Steel	57,757	28,944	86,701	8,196
Plastic	38,760	82,096	120,857	25,203
Wood Composting	292	0	292	0
Wood	247,516	0	247,516	57,516
TOTAL RECYCLING	1,000,066	630,480	1,630,548	434,557
EfW	96,205	0	96,205	32,285
TOTAL RECOVERY	96,205	0	96,205	32,285
TOTAL RECOVERY (INC RECYCLING)	1,096,271	630,480	1,726,753	466,842

Table 2 - Waste Accepted/Exported by Agreed Protocols

	Gross <sup>1</sup> ceived	Gross¹ ( Exported	Gross¹ Total	Net <sup>2</sup> Received	Net <sup>2</sup> Exported	Net² Total
ing	289	0	289	289	0	289
ing 33	31,066	426,099	757,166	331,066	426,101	757,167
	32,838	108,089	140,927	4,105	13,511	17,616
ea Paper/Boara (unusable oved)	294	866	1,160	37	108	145
	86,952	38,627	325,579	3,817	6,769	10,586
ing 3	10,743	68,259	379,002	310,742	68,259	379,001
ing	4,547	3,955	8,502	4,547	3,955	8,502
	2,104	2,152	4,256	286	293	579
um Alloy Cuttings	3,394	879	4,273	316	82	397
minium	465	93	558	29	6	35
Old Aluminium Alloy	2,593	0	2,593	233	0	233
with local agency office)	1,742	5,575	7,317	274	357	631
ing	8,442	1,890	10,332	8,442	1,890	10,332
9	92,245	440,655	532,900	507	2,424	2,931
2	24,709	0	24,709	272	0	272
9	93,930	424,569	518,499	4,415	19,955	24,369
1:	11,227	31,605	142,833	11,790	3,350	15,140
	4,692	0	4,692	235	0	235
	0	12,505	12,505	0	1,326	1,326
with local agency office)	36,471	0	36,471	32,096	0	32,096
ing :	38,385	82,096	120,481	38,385	82,096	120,481
with local agency office)	393	0	393	375	0	375
ing 14	45,728	0	145,728	145,728	0	145,728
with local agency office)	66,252	0	166,252	101,788	0	101,788
ing	292	0	292	292	0	292
ing	-217	0	-217	-217	0	-217
ste 29	90,397	0	290,397	55,175	0	55,175
	4,507	0	4,507	270	0	270
with local agency office)17	71,137	0	171,137	40,977	0	40,977
2,10	65,617	1,647,914	3,813,533	1,096,271	630,482	1,726,751
2,10	65,617	1,647,914	3,813,533	1,096,271	630,482	1,726,751
	2,1	2,165,617	2,165,617 1,647,914	2,165,617 1,647,914 3,813,533	2,165,617 1,647,914 3,813,533 1,096,271	2,165,617 1,647,914 3,813,533 1,096,271 630,482

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> figures in the Gross columns represent the tonnages of total waste received by UK reprocessors or exporters including the packaging

Table 3 - Reprocessors/Exporters Still To Report Quarterly Data

Report Date: 08/04/2009 12:23:20

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> figures in the Net columns represent the tonnage of total packaging waste received by UK reprocessors or exporters based on the appropriate protocol, where applicable.